# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5468920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN STUDER	03/15/2019
ANDREA CAMBRUZZI	03/15/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVENTIO AG
Street Address:	SEESTRASSE 55
City:	HERGISWIL NW
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16341097

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (419)241-6894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 419-241-9000

Email: fguerrero@shumaker.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM J. CLEMENS
Address Line 1: 1000 JACKSON STREET
Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604-5573

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18601-1/229674	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. CLEMENS	
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM J. CLEMENS/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=18601-229674-AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

PATENT 505422129 REEL: 048855 FRAME: 0051

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, CHRISTIAN STUDER, of Grossweidstrasse 13, 6010 Kriens (CH), and ANDREA CAMBRUZZI, of Hirschgartnerweg 34, 8057 Zürich (CH),

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto INVENTIO AG, having offices at Seestrasse 55, Hergiswil NW, CH-6052 Switzerland, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in an ELEVATOR SYSTEM WITH DISCARDED BELT AS COMPENSATION ELEMENT FOR COMPENSATING THE UNLADEN WEIGHT OF THE SUPPORTING MEANS described in the United States Utility Patent

Application Serial No. 16/341,097 , filed April 11 , 2019, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said INVENTIO AG, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

CHRISTIAN STUDER

Grossweidstrasse 13, 6010 Kriens (CH)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on 45/03, 2019.

ANDREA CAMBRUZZI

Hirschgartnerweg 34, 8057 Zürich (CH)

1